offshore Mexico.

F-12

Exhibit 99.3

INDEX TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

   Page
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF HORNBECK OFFSHORE SERVICES, INC.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet as of June 30, 2007   F-2

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations for the Six Months Ended June 30, 2007   F-3

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations for the Year Ended December 31, 2006   F-4

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information   F-5

F-1

HORNBECK OFFSHORE SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF JUNE 30, 2007
(DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

Hornbeck
Offshore
Historical

Sea Mar Fleet
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 428,851  $ 4,274  $ (194,332)(a)  $ 234,519
   (4,274)(e)

Accounts receivable, net   48,705   24,153   (24,153)(e)   48,705
Other current assets   8,995   1,342   1,000 (b)   9,995

   (1,342)(e)

Total current assets   486,551   29,769   (223,101)   293,219

Property, plant and equipment, net   636,773   102,676   201,287 (b)   838,060
   (102,676)(e)

Deferred charges, net   35,837   3,256   (3,256)(e)   35,837
Goodwill   2,628   34,989   (34,989)(d)   2,628
Other assets   5,243   —   —   5,243

Total assets   $1,167,032  $ 170,690  $ (162,735)  $1,174,987

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable   $ 23,991  $ 3,279  $ (3,279)(e)  $ 23,991
Current taxes payable   —   35,341   (35,341)(e)   —
Accrued interest   2,417   —   —   2,417
Accrued payroll and benefits   4,950   190   (190)(e)   4,950
Deferred revenue   8,644   203   (203)(e)   8,644
Other accrued liabilities   2,314   3,856   7,955 (b)   10,269

   (3,856)(e)

Total current liabilities   42,316   42,869   (34,914)   50,271

Long-term debt, net of original issue discount of $479   549,521   —   —   549,521
Deferred tax liabilities, net   72,493   35,469   (35,469)(e)   72,493
Other liabilities   1,450   1,909   (1,909)(e)   1,450

Total liabilities   665,780   80,247   (72,292)   673,735

Stockholders’ equity   501,252   90,443   (90,443)   501,252

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity   $1,167,032  $ 170,690  $ (162,735)  $1,174,987

See notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

F-2

HORNBECK OFFSHORE SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2007
(DOLLARS AND SHARES IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

Hornbeck
Offshore
Historical

Sea Mar Fleet
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Revenues   $143,161  $ 51,750  $ (568)(f)  $ 194,343
Costs and expenses:

Operating expenses   54,625   22,957   —   77,582
Depreciation   9,747   3,235   303 (c)   13,285
Amortization   5,258   1,756   —   7,014
General and administrative expenses   15,098   2,621   (1,701)(g)   16,018

   84,728   30,569   (1,398)   113,899

Gain on sale of assets   1,842   —   —   1,842

Operating income   60,275   21,181   830   82,286
Other income (expense):

Interest income   11,780   104   (5,101)(h)   6,783
Interest expense   (9,175)  —   —   (9,175)
Other income, net   11   82   —   93

   2,616   186   (5,101)   (2,299)

Income before income taxes and minority interests   62,891   21,367   (4,271)   79,987
Income tax expense   (22,773)  (7,846)  1,664 (i)   (28,955)
Minority interest in net income in consolidated subsidiaries   —   (444)  444 (g)   —

Net income   $ 40,118  $ 13,077  $ (2,163)  $ 51,032

Basic earnings per common share   $ 1.57   N/A   N/A  $ 1.99

Diluted earnings per common share   $ 1.52   N/A   N/A  $ 1.94

Weighted average basic shares outstanding   25,611   —   —   25,611

Weighted average diluted shares outstanding   26,362   —   —   26,362

See notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

F-3

HORNBECK OFFSHORE SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006
(DOLLARS AND SHARES IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

Hornbeck
Offshore
Historical

Sea Mar Fleet
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Revenues   $274,551  $ 107,426  $ (1,516)(f)  $ 380,461
Costs and expenses:

Operating expenses   95,591   48,467   —   144,058
Depreciation   24,070   6,474   611(c)   31,155
Amortization   7,951   4,175   —   12,126
General and administrative expenses   28,388   5,032   (3,435)(g)   29,985

   156,000   64,148   (2,824)   217,324

Gain on sale of assets   1,854   1   —   1,855

Operating income   120,405   43,279   1,308   164,992
Other income (expense):

Interest income   16,074   146   (9,717)(h)   6,503
Interest expense   (17,675)  —   —   (17,675)
Other income, net   70   133   —   203

   (1,531)  279   (9,717)   (10,969)

Income before income taxes and minority interests   118,874   43,558   (8,409)   154,023
Income tax expense   (43,159)  (15,480)  2,729(i)   (55,910)
Minority interest in net income in consolidated subsidiaries   —   (1,011)  1,011(g)   —

Net income   $ 75,715  $ 27,067  $ (4,669)  $ 98,113

Basic earnings per common share   $ 2.81   N/A   N/A  $ 3.64

Diluted earnings per common share   $ 2.76   N/A   N/A  $ 3.57

Weighted average basic shares outstanding   26,966   —   —   26,966

Weighted average diluted shares outstanding   27,461   —   —   27,461

See notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

F-4

HORNBECK OFFSHORE SERVICES, INC.
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED